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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MANTON BLAZE Last start Masters winner GAR, 16/06/2023, R2, M M2/1/2D. Sanderson 497758 19/01471M 3M 6M 5M 6PB20/11/2017

 2 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/06/2023, R7, M M2/1/1T. Duncan 528439 18/02635M 1M 3P 1P 2MD20/12/2018

 3 COSMIC BELLE Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R9, P M2/2/2D. Stone 532836 19/02456P 2Y 1P 1Y 5PB20/04/2019

 4 CANDY KAOS 2 Weighted points score WAU, 10/06/2023, R9, M M3/1C. Last 529669 14/01834M 2M 2P 6M 7MD02/02/2019

 5 MISS SUPERSONIC Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P M3/2N. Austin 529315 6/01712P 7M 6M 3M 5PB23/11/2018

 6 TIGRESS EYE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R12, M M3/1R. Milton 520946 18/01584M 2P 6P 5M 7PB13/05/2018

 7 SAPPHIRE SANDY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P M3/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/01396P 2M 4M 2Y 8MB31/01/2018

 8 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P M3/1J. Carter 528619 12/01313P 6M 7P 5M 5PD11/01/2019

 9 WILLINA GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R5, M M3/1R. Milton 533372 10/0956M 5P 7M 5P 4YB30/04/2019
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 1 KRYPTO MAIZIE 2 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/2L. Masterson 554334 7/61741P 2P 7P 4P 8PB19/01/2021

 2 TOP PRIZE 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R4, P 4/1/1T. Forbes 540252 10/42283P 6P 1P 2P 3PB23/12/2019

 3 CEMENT MIXER 2 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/31951P 3P 1P 4P 7PB12/04/2021

 4 RED JENNY 1 Last start winner TAR, 07/06/2023, R5, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/21561P 7P 5P 5P 2PB10/04/2020

 5 TWELVE MEN 1 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/3N. Goodwin 564963 2/11171P 8P 7P 4P 6PB15/11/2021

 6 CENTODIECI Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Austin 544369 4/31091P 7P 8P 8P 4YD12/12/2019

 7 KIARNI BOLT Last start winner GAR, 31/03/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Roche 559187 1/0881P 7P 4PD05/05/2021

 8 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/0821P 6P 4P 5P 6PD22/04/2021

 9 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Carter 551325 3/12323P 1P 3P 2P 1YB16/11/2020

 10 SWITCH IT ON Last start placegetter TAR, 07/06/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Thomas 560558 2/12103P 1P 5P 3P 2PB21/06/2021

 11 TRALEE DOLL Last start placegetter TAR, 07/06/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Turner 556765 1/01622P 4Y 1P 2Y 2PB16/03/2021

 12 QUEEN ZEUS Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Donohue 547868 1/01432P 2Y 7P 8P 3PB04/07/2020

 13 NIA FLYER 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/01383P 4P 6P 3P 5PB30/11/2021

 14 ROY RIP 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91313P 6M 7P 5M 5PD11/01/2019

 15 SHE FLYS Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Fraser 552545 2/01052P 7P 6P 5P 7PB23/12/2020

 16 BEE LOGIE 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/0655P 7P 8P 4Y 8PB22/04/2021

 17 WAR HAMMER 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Solomon 546583 5/41927P 2P 7P 1P 2PD29/05/2020

 18 ANOTHER ONE 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 31/05/2023, R7, P 5/1H. Hanson 553865 6/51085P 5P 7Y 6P 6PB10/01/2021

 19 SLINGSHOT COOPER Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Barron 558757 4/32254P 2P 2P 1P 7PD14/01/2021

 20 TRALEE JACK Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Mabbott 560014 5/31886P 7P 1P 3P 1YD03/05/2021

 21 STIMO COMMAND Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Mcguire 538630 8/51484P 4P 3P 4Y 5PD25/10/2019

 22 MY GIRL DAISY Weighted points score WAU, 10/06/2023, R4, Y 5/3S. Baker 559418 2/11453Y 8P 3P 2P 5PB27/02/2021

 23 SAPPHIRE SANDY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/71396P 2M 4M 2Y 8MB31/01/2018

 24 ANGRY FIRESTORM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Goodwin 543606 4/31315P 3Y 6P 5P 3PD01/03/2020

 25 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R5, P 5/2A. Beattie 544817 3/21265P 6P 4P 1P 8PB02/02/2020
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 26 DISCO BALL BABE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Smoothy 558963 2/11268P 3P 5P 2P 8PB05/05/2021

 27 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 7/51267P 5P 5P 5P 2PD25/06/2020

 28 SKETCHY IN BY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21084P 3P 4P 6P 8PB26/12/2020

 29 ALCATRAZ FLASH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Taffe 552221 3/21086P 6P 4P 2Y 5PD20/08/2020

 30 EMMA PEARL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/21025P 7P 7P 6P 3PB08/07/2020

 31 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01024P 3P 6P 7P 7PB19/03/2020

 32 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1998P 7P 8P 7P 2PB28/04/2020

 33 PAISAN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4985P 5Y 6P 4P 7PD16/09/2019

 34 KIARNI JAY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/05/2023, R2, P 5/4T. Roche 559192 1/098(FEL)P 1P 3P 7P 5PB05/05/2021

 35 I'VE BEEN RORTED 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4V. Cassar 551520 1/0915P 6P 7P (FEL)P 1PD09/10/2020

 36 WILLINA CHARM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/3896P 6P 8Y 4P 7PB10/01/2021

 37 FLYING GIUSEPPE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R4, M 5/1M. Edwards 532348 4/3765M 6M 4P 4M 6MD26/03/2019

 38 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0758P 6P 4P 6P 6PB15/11/2020

 39 MISS TALLOWOOD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/0754P 4P 7P 8P 7PB14/02/2020

 40 BAT THE MAN Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Heuston 548073 1/0746P 5Y 4P 5P 7YD22/07/2020

 41 LA FOLIE Weighted points score GRA, 30/05/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Ellis 548150 4/3728P 6P 5P 5P 7PB31/05/2020
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 1 CEMENT MIXER 2 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/31951P 3P 1P 4P 7PB12/04/2021

 2 RED JENNY 1 Last start winner TAR, 07/06/2023, R5, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/21561P 7P 5P 5P 2PB10/04/2020

 3 TWELVE MEN 1 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/3N. Goodwin 564963 2/11171P 8P 7P 4P 6PB15/11/2021

 4 CENTODIECI Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Austin 544369 4/31091P 7P 8P 8P 4YD12/12/2019

 5 KIARNI BOLT Last start winner GAR, 31/03/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Roche 559187 1/0881P 7P 4PD05/05/2021

 6 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/0821P 6P 4P 5P 6PD22/04/2021

 7 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Carter 551325 3/12323P 1P 3P 2P 1YB16/11/2020

 8 SWITCH IT ON Last start placegetter TAR, 07/06/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Thomas 560558 2/12103P 1P 5P 3P 2PB21/06/2021

 9 TRALEE DOLL Last start placegetter TAR, 07/06/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Turner 556765 1/01622P 4Y 1P 2Y 2PB16/03/2021

 10 QUEEN ZEUS Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Donohue 547868 1/01432P 2Y 7P 8P 3PB04/07/2020

 11 NIA FLYER 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/01383P 4P 6P 3P 5PB30/11/2021

 12 ROY RIP 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91313P 6M 7P 5M 5PD11/01/2019

 13 SHE FLYS Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Fraser 552545 2/01052P 7P 6P 5P 7PB23/12/2020

 14 BEE LOGIE 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/0655P 7P 8P 4Y 8PB22/04/2021

 15 WAR HAMMER 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Solomon 546583 5/41927P 2P 7P 1P 2PD29/05/2020

 16 ANOTHER ONE 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 31/05/2023, R7, P 5/1H. Hanson 553865 6/51085P 5P 7Y 6P 6PB10/01/2021

 17 SLINGSHOT COOPER Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Barron 558757 4/32254P 2P 2P 1P 7PD14/01/2021

 18 TRALEE JACK Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Mabbott 560014 5/31886P 7P 1P 3P 1YD03/05/2021

 19 STIMO COMMAND Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Mcguire 538630 8/51484P 4P 3P 4Y 5PD25/10/2019

 20 MY GIRL DAISY Weighted points score WAU, 10/06/2023, R4, Y 5/3S. Baker 559418 2/11453Y 8P 3P 2P 5PB27/02/2021

 21 SAPPHIRE SANDY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/71396P 2M 4M 2Y 8MB31/01/2018

 22 ANGRY FIRESTORM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Goodwin 543606 4/31315P 3Y 6P 5P 3PD01/03/2020

 23 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R5, P 5/2A. Beattie 544817 3/21265P 6P 4P 1P 8PB02/02/2020

 24 DISCO BALL BABE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Smoothy 558963 2/11268P 3P 5P 2P 8PB05/05/2021

 25 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 7/51267P 5P 5P 5P 2PD25/06/2020
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 26 ALCATRAZ FLASH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Taffe 552221 3/21086P 6P 4P 2Y 5PD20/08/2020

 27 SKETCHY IN BY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21084P 3P 4P 6P 8PB26/12/2020

 28 EMMA PEARL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/21025P 7P 7P 6P 3PB08/07/2020

 29 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01024P 3P 6P 7P 7PB19/03/2020

 30 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1998P 7P 8P 7P 2PB28/04/2020

 31 PAISAN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4985P 5Y 6P 4P 7PD16/09/2019

 32 KIARNI JAY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/05/2023, R2, P 5/4T. Roche 559192 1/098(FEL)P 1P 3P 7P 5PB05/05/2021

 33 I'VE BEEN RORTED 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4V. Cassar 551520 1/0915P 6P 7P (FEL)P 1PD09/10/2020

 34 WILLINA CHARM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/3896P 6P 8Y 4P 7PB10/01/2021

 35 FLYING GIUSEPPE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R4, M 5/1M. Edwards 532348 4/3765M 6M 4P 4M 6MD26/03/2019

 36 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0758P 6P 4P 6P 6PB15/11/2020

 37 MISS TALLOWOOD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/0754P 4P 7P 8P 7PB14/02/2020

 38 BAT THE MAN Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Heuston 548073 1/0746P 5Y 4P 5P 7YD22/07/2020

 39 LA FOLIE Weighted points score GRA, 30/05/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Ellis 548150 4/3728P 6P 5P 5P 7PB31/05/2020
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 1 CITY BABE Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Thomas 553690 3/22321P 1P 2P 3P 1PB01/11/2020

 2 FLY TO EDEN 1 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Laurantus 538307 2/11771P 5P 7P 2P 1PB18/10/2019

 3 RED JENNY 2 Last start winner TAR, 07/06/2023, R5, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/21561P 7P 5P 5P 2PB10/04/2020

 4 TWELVE MEN 2 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/3N. Goodwin 564963 2/11171P 8P 7P 4P 6PB15/11/2021

 5 QUICK SAND Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P 5/4C. Lamb 560544 1/01051P 5PB31/05/2021

 6 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/0821P 6P 4P 5P 6PD22/04/2021

 7 UNACCEPTABLE LES 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Carter 551325 3/12323P 1P 3P 2P 1YB16/11/2020

 8 HOT TEMPER Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R12, P 5/4N. Watson 555418 1/01982P 5P 3P 3P 2PB21/02/2021

 9 MUSTARD'S CHOICE 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 03/06/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Jones 558461 2/11863P 5P 1P 5P 2PD03/05/2021

 10 BOLT BLASTER Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Stone 560897 1/01842P 1PB01/07/2021

 11 BOOM BOOM Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Smoothy 560879 3/11633P 1Y 1P 8P 7PD11/07/2021

 12 NIA FLYER 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/01383P 4P 6P 3P 5PB30/11/2021

 13 SET TO EXPOSE Last start placegetter TAR, 07/06/2023, R5, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556730 2/1992P 7P 5P 7P 8PB20/03/2021

 14 SUNSHINE LILY Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Clinch 554253 2/02063P 1Y 4P 4P 3PB23/01/2021

 15 MAGGIE BRANN Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Sweetman 549708 3/21866P 1P 1P 6P 1PB18/09/2020

 16 MAGPIE MIKE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Heuston 550608 3/01616P 5P 3Y 7P 1PD17/10/2020

 17 THREE PUTT PAR Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R3, P 5/2D. Clarson 552488 3/21535P 7P 2Y 3P 4PD18/12/2020

 18 OKAY KATHY Weighted points score BAL, 22/05/2023, R10 5/4T. Duncan 559617 2/01295P 4P 8P 1P 4PB03/03/2021

 19 DISCO BALL BABE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Smoothy 558963 2/11268P 3P 5P 2P 8PB05/05/2021

 20 RITZA EBONY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 2/11265P 2P 5P 4P 4PB01/11/2020

 21 OLSEN GANG Weighted points score TAR, 31/05/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Streatfield 549887 2/01117P 7P 5Y 6P 1PD21/09/2020

 22 ALCATRAZ FLASH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Taffe 552221 3/21086P 6P 4P 2Y 5PD20/08/2020

 23 PANAMA LADY Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Ulrick 565134 1/01068P 6P 4P 1P 2PB10/11/2021

 24 FLICK'S DILEMMA 3 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01024P 3P 6P 7P 7PB19/03/2020

 25 EMMA PEARL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/21025P 7P 7P 6P 3PB08/07/2020
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 26 TOPPER'S THE ONE 3 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1998P 7P 8P 7P 2PB28/04/2020

 27 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 1 Weighted points score WAU, 10/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0983Y 8P 6Y 8P 3PB18/04/2019

 28 KIARNI JAY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/05/2023, R2, P 5/4T. Roche 559192 1/098(FEL)P 1P 3P 7P 5PB05/05/2021

 29 I'VE BEEN RORTED 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4V. Cassar 551520 1/0915P 6P 7P (FEL)P 1PD09/10/2020

 30 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Masterson 536401 3/2794P 4Y 7P 5P 7PD19/07/2019

 31 MISS TALLOWOOD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/0754P 4P 7P 8P 7PB14/02/2020

 32 MIDGET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0758P 6P 4P 6P 6PB15/11/2020

 33 FREDDY FERNANDO Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R12, P 5/4B. Smoothy 553826 1/0747P 4Y 7P 5P 5PD16/01/2021

 34 ON MY WAY Weighted points score WAU, 10/06/2023, R7, Y 5/4M. Jobson 553144 1/0707Y 8P 6P 6P (FEL)PD03/01/2021

 35 VILLAGE THIEF Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0697P 6P 6Y 7P 7PD16/12/2019

 36 BEE LOGIE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/0655P 7P 8P 4Y 8PB22/04/2021
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 1 TRALEE REVENGE Grade order Grade 1 1/1M. Mabbott 550015 15/122676P 3P 1P 3P 7PB14/09/2020

 2 COUGHLIN Grade order Grade 2 2/1/1D. Sanderson 547115 15/83007P 1P 1P 1P 1PD19/06/2020

 3 TELFORD Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2K. Sanderson 547118 16/15267(FEL)P 8P 3P 1P 3PD19/06/2020

 4 WILSON'S PICK 1 Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2M. Bowe 552324 9/53323P 1P 1P 1C 1PB27/11/2020

 5 COUCH KING Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1K. Ulrick 540231 11/72734P 1P 1P 3P 2PD16/12/2019

 6 KEEP IT SASSY 1 Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1M. Finlay 548162 7/62733P 3P 2P 2P 4PB01/05/2020

 7 BOA VISTA Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2T. Duncan 558105 6/52612P 1P 1P 6P 2PB01/02/2021

 8 RADLEY ERSKIN Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1M. Mabbott 547232 9/72487P 1P 2P 3Y 1PD25/06/2020

 9 NORA'S BOY Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1S. Guthrie 560564 6/52433P 4P 7P 1P 1PD21/06/2021

 10 STYLE SENSATION Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2J. Thomas 544972 10/72431P 2P 6P 5P 1PB19/04/2020

 11 ROBELL RUBY 1 Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2B. Ellis 550130 6/52401P 8P 2P 3P 1PB07/10/2020

 12 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 1 Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2T. Duncan 528439 18/132635M 1M 3P 1P 2MD20/12/2018

 13 SOLO FERNANDO Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/52284P 3P 2Y 1P 3PD16/01/2021

 14 ESMAY NELLY Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2B. Ellis 550134 12/81924P 5P 5P 3P 4PB07/10/2020

 15 CANDY KAOS 1 Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1C. Last 529669 14/81834M 2M 2P 6M 7MD02/02/2019

 16 WIRADJURI QUEEN Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1R. Shearer 550017 9/51772P 4P 1P 7P 5PB14/09/2020

 17 WITCH EARNER Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2M. Edwards 545285 14/121766C 2P 4P 2P 5PB06/04/2020

 18 TIGRESS EYE 1 Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1R. Milton 520946 18/101584M 2P 6P 5M 7PB13/05/2018

 19 IMOGEN ROSE Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1C. Lamb 534115 9/11526P (FEL)P 6C 6P 1PB12/05/2019

 20 TAKE ME OUT Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Duncan 555930 6/52496P 3P 2P 3P 2PD23/02/2021

 21 COSMIC MENACE Grade order Grade 5 5/2D. Stone 553097 10/22434P 2Y 2P 1P 1PD25/12/2020

 22 CHINA PANDA Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Mcfadyen 557671 4/22345P 1P 1P 1P 1PB05/04/2021

 23 DUKE OF DIAMONDS Grade order Grade 5 5/1D. Spurgin 537466 6/32042P 1P 6Y 2P 6YD10/09/2019

 24 MALDOTTI Grade order Grade 5 5/2P. Young 542843 4/22012P 7P 1P 5P 2PB12/02/2020

 25 COSMIC FRANKY Grade order Grade 5 5/1D. Stone 553099 5/31983Y 3P 5P 1Y 3YD25/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P NG 392 SQUIZZ

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 ANGEL CHILD Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Smoothy 557654 5/41982P 5P 2P 6P 3PB08/04/2021

 27 MUSTARD'S CHOICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Jones 558461 2/11863P 5P 1P 5P 2PD03/05/2021

 28 STRAWBERRY SHAKE Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 5/41804P 5P 2P 2P 5PB13/11/2020

 29 JAMIE TARTT Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Duncan 553275 6/41777P 5P 3P 2P 5PD01/01/2021

 30 BORN A DIAMOND 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Taffe 537465 4/21705P 1P 7P 3Y 7PD10/09/2019

 31 WEFFALEE SHIELD Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Forbes 552041 14/31607C 7P 2P 1P 4PD26/11/2020

 32 COSMIC NELL Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Stone 553101 4/11596P 5P 1P 5P 2PB25/12/2020

 33 TREVOR'S BOY Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Wright 562007 5/31502P 2Y 5P 5P 7PD01/08/2021

 34 GUNNADOO COCO Grade order Grade 5 5/1C. Last 542821 8/51473P 3P 7P 5P 5PB16/01/2020

 35 CAWBOURNE MOCHA 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1D. Stone 547954 5/41455P 4P 3P 3P 5YB13/07/2020

 36 IT'S A CAUTION Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Mcfadyen 560791 4/21287P 6P 5P 1P 6CD22/03/2021

 37 TWIST AND SHAKE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Smoothy 551581 7/41273P 7P 4Y 4P 4PB13/11/2020

 38 GOOD JOB BOB Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 15/111244M 5M 5M 3P 8PD08/01/2019

 39 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01024P 3P 6P 7P 7PB19/03/2020

 40 EYES ON GOLD 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/3996P 7P 6Y 7P 3PB10/01/2021

 41 TOPPER'S THE ONE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1998P 7P 8P 7P 2PB28/04/2020

 42 WILLINA GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Milton 533372 10/8956M 5P 7M 5P 4YB30/04/2019

 43 WILLINA CHARM 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/3896P 6P 8Y 4P 7PB10/01/2021

 44 PHANTOM GHOST Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Watson 536168 6/3705P 7P 8Y 4P 8PD19/07/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P 4/5 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GLENREAGH BURNER Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R5, P 4/1/1G. Streatfield 549889 7/42122P 5P 1P 6P 1YD21/09/2020

 2 MAJOR CONTROL 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R5, P 5/2N. Watson 529737 6/21773P 6P 4P 7P 1PB08/02/2019

 3 TWIST AND SHAKE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 16/06/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Smoothy 551581 7/11273P 7P 4Y 4P 4PB13/11/2020

 4 KIARNI WAKANDA Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R9, P 5/3T. Roche 559193 2/11072P 6C 6P 8C 7PD05/05/2021

 5 SET TO ROLL Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R6, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556726 2/11894P 1P 5P 3P 2PD20/03/2021

 6 MAGPIE MIKE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R3, P 5/3K. Heuston 550608 3/11616P 5P 3Y 7P 1PD17/10/2020

 7 CAWBOURNE MOCHA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Stone 547954 5/01455P 4P 3P 3P 5YB13/07/2020

 8 LUCKY BUNDY 2 Weighted points score IPS, 17/06/2023, R5, 2 5/3D. Clarson 552489 6/11266P 4P 4P 3P 4PB18/12/2020

 9 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Carter 551371 2/01265P 2P 5P 4P 4PB01/11/2020

 10 GOOD LUCK BUCK Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Edwards 558973 1/01206P 1P 6P 2P 2PD10/05/2021

 11 GEORGE'S LUCK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R5, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 538625 8/11114P 8P 7P 3P 8PB25/10/2019

 12 TOBIAS Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R5, P 5/3G. Streatfield 541455 6/11005P 6P 7Y 4P 8PD18/01/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P MX 537 0-3

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GLENREAGH BULLET Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Streatfield 550142 3/12511P 4P 1P 3P 3YD11/10/2020

 2 BIG BOY WILSON Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Bowe 554900 3/12112P 4P 2P 1P 4YD01/01/2021

 3 SWANKY KEY Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Finlay 546851 2/11922P 4P 3P 4P 1PD06/06/2020

 4 LEMON SQUEEZE Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Stone 560900 1/01713P 1PB01/07/2021

 5 STARBURST GISELE Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Barron 555777 3/01364P 4C 5P 8P 1PB22/02/2021

 6 ORSON DUKE Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Jobson 550904 1/01353P 7P 5P 3P (FEL)PD17/08/2020

 7 GODDESS OF WAR Grade order Grade 5 5/2G. Streatfield 550143 3/21261P 4P 6P 7P 6YB11/10/2020

 8 RITZA EBONY 3 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Carter 551371 2/01265P 2P 5P 4P 4PB01/11/2020

 9 JIMARY EVEREST Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Ross 547105 2/01144P 7P 6P 5P 2PB17/06/2020

 10 GRATUITIES Grade order Grade 5 5/4V. Cassar 551527 1/0755P 6P 7P 5P 7PB09/10/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P 2 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 COASTAL EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2022, R6, P 2/1/1H. Hanson 536383 23/222434P 2P 5P 7P 1PB15/07/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P 3 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 16/06/2023, R9, P 3/1/1M. Finlay 548162 7/62733P 3P 2P 2P 4PB01/05/2020

 2 BUNDY TRAVELLER Dropping in grade GOS, 13/06/2023, R10, P 3/1/2D. Clarson 552492 10/71867P 7P 4P 1P 3PD18/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P M 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ANOTHER SECRET Last start placegetter TAR, 07/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Towers 557934 0/01173PB06/04/2021

 2 KIARNI TERROR 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Roche 559191 0/0943P 4P 6P 2P 6PD05/05/2021

 3 TRALEE SOOK Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Mabbott 556763 0/0882P 7PB16/03/2021

 4 KING ODIE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 05/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0866P 8P 3P 3P 4PD14/08/2020

 5 NATURAL WOMEN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 10/06/2023, R1, Y M/1B. Smoothy 551588 0/0843Y 7P 7P 5P 3YB13/11/2020

 6 PEPPA NANDO First start M/1S. Guthrie 564897 0/00B09/11/2021

 7 SANDAVE PEBBLE First start M/1M. Jobson 561647 0/00B21/07/2021

 8 FULL OF ZIP Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R1, Y M/1B. Smoothy 548786 0/0646Y 8P 5P 3P 7PB20/08/2020

 9 SHIMMY DEBACLE 1 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/0565Y 5P 5P 6Y 6YD24/04/2019

 10 MIDNIGHT TOKYO Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Guthrie 565301 0/0525P 5PB25/11/2021

 11 TRALEE BEAUTY Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R5, P M/1M. Turner 556764 0/0524P 6PB16/03/2021

 12 BUNDY BILL 2 Weighted points score IPS, 09/06/2023, R1, 3 M/1D. Clarson 551791 0/0506P 7P 6P 6Y 5YD15/10/2020

 13 BAM 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R1, P M/1K. Schmitzer 551778 0/0485P 6P 8P 5PD25/11/2020

 14 NORA CARAT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 05/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0457P 5P 6P 8P 8PB01/03/2020

 15 TRALEE CHANCE 1 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0437Y 6P 6Y 7PB27/03/2021

 16 STRATAVON KIWI 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0426P 6P 7P 7P 8PB19/01/2021

 17 KEMPSEY MISS Weighted points score GUN, 06/06/2023, R3, P M/1K. Heuston 553764 0/0338P 6P 8PB21/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P 3 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ROBELL RUBY 2 Last start winner CAS, 15/06/2023, R8, P 3/1/2B. Ellis 550130 6/52401P 8P 2P 3P 1PB07/10/2020

 2 WILSON'S PICK 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 06/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/2M. Bowe 552324 9/53323P 1P 1P 1C 1PB27/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P 4 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 KRYPTO MAIZIE 1 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/2L. Masterson 554334 7/61741P 2P 7P 4P 8PB19/01/2021

 2 TOP PRIZE 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R4, P 4/1/1T. Forbes 540252 10/42283P 6P 1P 2P 3PB23/12/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P 5 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CEMENT MIXER 1 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/31951P 3P 1P 4P 7PB12/04/2021

 2 FLY TO EDEN 2 Last start winner TAR, 14/06/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Laurantus 538307 2/11771P 5P 7P 2P 1PB18/10/2019

 3 WAR HAMMER 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Solomon 546583 5/41927P 2P 7P 1P 2PD29/05/2020

 4 ANOTHER ONE 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 31/05/2023, R7, P 5/1H. Hanson 553865 6/51085P 5P 7Y 6P 6PB10/01/2021

 5 DJANGO UNLEASHED Weighted points score MAT, 12/06/2023, R3, P 5/3T. Forbes 553743 6/11815P 4P 2P 2P 1YD04/01/2021

 6 MAJOR CONTROL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R5, P 5/4N. Watson 529737 6/01773P 6P 4P 7P 1PB08/02/2019

 7 BORN A DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R9, P 5/2R. Taffe 537465 4/21705P 1P 7P 3Y 7PD10/09/2019

 8 ANGRY FIRESTORM 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Goodwin 543606 4/31315P 3Y 6P 5P 3PD01/03/2020

 9 LUCKY BUNDY 1 Weighted points score IPS, 17/06/2023, R5, 2 5/3D. Clarson 552489 6/11266P 4P 4P 3P 4PB18/12/2020

 10 GEORGE'S LUCK 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R5, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/31114P 8P 7P 3P 8PB25/10/2019

 11 SKETCHY IN BY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21084P 3P 4P 6P 8PB26/12/2020

 12 EYES ON GOLD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 31/05/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/3996P 7P 6Y 7P 3PB10/01/2021

 13 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4985P 5Y 6P 4P 7PD16/09/2019

 14 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 2 Weighted points score WAU, 10/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0983Y 8P 6Y 8P 3PB18/04/2019

 15 FLYING GIUSEPPE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R4, M 5/1M. Edwards 532348 4/3765M 6M 4P 4M 6MD26/03/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P M 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BUDDY KEEPING Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Croker 555041 0/0982P 2P 5P 5P 6PD16/02/2021

 2 KIARNI TERROR 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Roche 559191 0/0943P 4P 6P 2P 6PD05/05/2021

 3 KING ODIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 05/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0866P 8P 3P 3P 4PD14/08/2020

 4 NATURAL WOMEN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 10/06/2023, R1, Y M/1B. Smoothy 551588 0/0843Y 7P 7P 5P 3YB13/11/2020

 5 SHIMMY DEBACLE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/0565Y 5P 5P 6Y 6YD24/04/2019

 6 TOOL TIME BRAE Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1K. Heuston 549995 0/0525P 5PB28/09/2020

 7 BUNDY BILL 1 Weighted points score IPS, 09/06/2023, R1, 3 M/1D. Clarson 551791 0/0506P 7P 6P 6Y 5YD15/10/2020

 8 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Guthrie 565305 0/0484P 7PB25/11/2021

 9 BAM 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R1, P M/1K. Schmitzer 551778 0/0485P 6P 8P 5PD25/11/2020

 10 NORA CARAT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 05/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0457P 5P 6P 8P 8PB01/03/2020

 11 TRALEE CHANCE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0437Y 6P 6Y 7PB27/03/2021

 12 STRATAVON KIWI 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0426P 6P 7P 7P 8PB19/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P 3 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HURRICANE'S FURY Last start winner GAR, 17/06/2023, R8, P 3/1/2J. Mcfadyen 549567 10/82791P 6P 3P 1P 1PD05/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 21 June 2023

P M 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 NATURE OF LOVE Last start placegetter GAR, 16/06/2023, R3, P M/1J. Thomas 561624 0/01342P 2P 4P 3P 3PB25/07/2021
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